

MACC. 05 of 2024

CNR No. WBHW060000912024

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No.06 dated 11.09.2024

The petition showing cause by the claimant along with Affidavit showing service of Notice to the other side be placed on record.

Heard the Learned Advocate for the claimant/petitioner.

The cause shown is sufficient and accordingly accepted.

The Respondent/owners enters appearance and files written statement. Let the same be kept with the record.

None turns up on behalf of the Insurance Company, herein the Respondent No. 2.

In the facts and circumstances, let the case be proceeded Ex-parte against the Insurance Company. The Petitioner is directed to transmit a copy of this Corder to the Insurance Company/Respondent No. 2 before the matter is taken up next on 08.11.2024 for Ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah