

M.A.C.C. No. 05 of 2024  
New No. 01 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHW060000912024  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 11 dated 20.06.2025

Claimant files Cause Title in compliance with the earlier order.

Respondent No. 2, Royal Sundaram General Insurance Company Limited enters appearance today and files show cause, Ex-parte vacating petition as well as written statement.

Heard the Learned Advocates.

Considered both the Show cause and Ex-parte vacating petition.

Cause shown by the Respondent No. 2 is sufficient and accordingly the same is accepted.

Let the matter be taken off from the Ex-parte board accordingly.

However, let the case be proceeded Ex-parte against Respondent No.1.

Fixing 07.08.2025 for framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah