

M.A.C.C. No. 05 of 2024  
New No. 01 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHW060000912024  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 14 dated 10.11.2025

Petitioner/claimant is present. No steps is taken on behalf of the Respondents.

Heard the Learned Advocate for the Claimant.

The page indicating Cause Title so filed on behalf of the claimant on 20.06.2025 is not an exhaustive one.

That being the position, let the said Cause Title Page be struck off from the record with a direction upon the claimant to file afresh before the matter is taken up next on 07.01.2026 for showing cause by the Respondent as to why the instant M.A.C.C. case shall not be heard Ex-parte.

Let the plain copies of the order be handed over to the Learned Advocate for the claimant for causing service upon both the Respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah